
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3018
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
ROB AT BULDHANA
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) near Shegaon railway station in Buldhana district of Maharashtra is under progress;

(b) if so, the current status of construction of the above bridge;

(c) the special efforts made by the Railways so far to complete the above works within stipulated time; and

(d) the success achieved so far in this direction?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Work of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) No. 27 at km 547/22-24 near Shegaon station on Bhysawal-Badnera section of Bhusawal Division has been sanctioned on cost sharing basis and appearing as item No.69 in Pink Book of 2012-13. General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) has been approved. Detailed Estimate has been sanctioned. Tender is opened and presently under finalization.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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